
7372

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Richard Marchand
Tel. (843) 719-2337

richard.marchand@berkeleycountysc.com

ADDRESS OF THE OPERATIONS CENTER
Administrative Offices

212 Oakley Plantation Drive
PO Box 1529

Moncks Corner, SC 29461
Goose Creek, SC 29445

Tel. (843) 572-4400 (from Charleston area)
Tel. (843) 761-8817 (from Moncks Corner)

Tel. (843) 567-2061 (from St. Stephen)
Fax (843) 569-5309

HOURS OF OPERATION  
9:00 am - 5:00 pm Monday - Friday

FORM OF GOVERNMENT: Department of County Government

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING DATE, TIME, PLACE
4th Monday of each month at 6:00 pm, 1003 Highway 52, Assembly Room, Berkeley County 

Administration Building  

BERKELEY COUNTY WATER AND SANITATIONBERKELEY COUNTY WATER AND SANITATION

John Cribb
Supervisor/Chairman

PO Box 6122
Moncks Corner, SC 29461

Tel. (843) 719-4094
johnny.cribb@berkeleycountysc.gov

Term Expires 12/2026

DISTRICT 1
Dan Owens

1310 Kingfisher Circle
Hanahan, SC 29410
Tel. (843) 709-3808

dan.owens@berkeleycountysc.gov
Term Expires 12/2024

DISTRICT 2
Joshua S. Whitley

126 Seven Farms Drive - Suite 260
Daniel Island, SC 29492

Tel. (843) 606-5635
josh.whitley@berkeleycountysc.gov

Term Expires 12/2024

DISTRICT 3
Philip Obie II 

Vice Chairman
414 Thurgood Road

Goose Creek, SC 29445
Tel. (843) 532-6243

phillip.obie@berkeleycountysc.gov
Term Expires 12/2024

DISTRICT 4
Thomas Newell

9209 Wisteria Street
Ladson, SC 29456

Tel. (843) 442-2109
tommy.newell@berkeleycountysc.gov

Term Expires 12/2026

DISTRICT 5
Amy Stern

107 Kingfisher Street
Goose Creek, SC 29445

Tel. (843) 318-8287
amy.stern@berkeleycountysc.gov

Term Expires 12/2026

DISTRICT 6
Marshall West

PO Box 4742
Pinopolis, SC 29469
Tel. (843) 209-4014

marshall.west@gmail.com
Term Expires 12/2026

DISTRICT 7
Caldwell Pinckney, Jr.

2509 Highway 311
Cross, SC 29436

Tel. (843) 753-7377
caldwell.pinckney@berkeleycountysc.gov

Term Expires 12/2026

DISTRICT 8
Steve C. Davis

PO Box 1168
Moncks Corner, SC 29461

Tel. (843) 825-4558
steve.davis@berkeleycountysc.gov

Term Expires 12/2026


